

Elizabeth Shadigian, MD Empowering WomanCare and Gynecology Marnie Burkman, MD Adult Integrative Psychiatry 4343 Concourse Drive, Suite 360 Ann Arbor, MI 48108 T 734-477-5100 F 734-477-5111 info@womansafehealth.com

Fee Schedule – Updated January 1, 2025

Physician Fees*

\$360/hour

5 min	\$30
10 min	\$60
15 min	\$90
20 min	\$120
30 min	\$180
40 min	\$240
45 min	\$270
50 min	\$300
60 min	\$360
90 min	\$540

One-sixth of the time is used for documentation. For example, a 60 minute visit = 50 minutes face-to-face + 10 minutes documentation.

*Established clients may choose the length and nature of their visit depending on individual circumstances. Fees reflect in-person, email or telehealth visits.

After Hours Physician Surcharge

An after hours fee of \$360 (in person) and \$100 (telehealth) is charged on top of the normal hourly fee for appointments starting before 8:30 am or after 5:30 pm, and on weekends and holidays.

Fees/Requests Outside of a Visit-Nonrefundable

(May require up to 14 business days to process)		
Prescription(s)	\$30 (1-2)	
Blood Test or Radiology Requisition	\$30	
Brief Letter - School or Work Excuse	\$30	
Simple Prior Authorization, Referral,	\$50	
Specialty Tests, IUD/Nexplanon Orders Complex Prior Authorization, Referral,	hourly rate	
Letter ~ appointment necessary		

Additional fees may apply. Bloodwork, labs, and products are billed in addition to the hourly rate. Physician Pap smear fee + \$32; Pap smear lab fee without insurance + \$39.

Woman Advocacy

\$60/ hour – in or out of the office
Initial claims submission reimbursement (1.5 hrs.) Auto claim submission (0.25 hrs.)
Visit womansafehealthadvocacy.com to request services.

In person medical appointment visits Weekly check-in & errands Pre-purchase available online

For an urgent request an additional fee of \$60 is incurred when services are requested and fulfilled in less than one business day.

> Woman Advocacy contact: T: 231-818-8704 info@womansafehealthadvocacy.com

Missed Appointment/Late Cancel Full Fee

A Missed Appointment/Late Cancel full fee applies if you cancel your appointment less than 24 hours before your scheduled appointment. For example, a Monday 9 am appointment must be canceled by 9 am Friday to avoid this fee. The cancellation fee is based on maximum time requested.

Medical Records Requests

Pricing is regulated by the State of Michigan, requires a signed release of medical information, prepayment, specification of document format and has a 30-90 day processing time.

New Client Deposit

All new client appointments require a non-refundable deposit which will be applied towards your first visit or a missed appointment fee.

> See the WomanSafeHealth website page www.womansafehealth.com/payment for details.

WomanSafeHealth Advocacy Training Program and Services

Visit **womansafehealthadvocacy.com** to learn about our personalized virtual training program. This is a rolling enrollment program offered to become certified through WomanSafeHealth to do both medical and non-medical advocacy. This training program is available to anyone globally who has access to google translate. This online program which includes 2 one-on-one sessions with a Co-Director is built for those wishing to be more empowered themselves as well as those interested in supporting and empowering others. Some people who complete the training program create their own advocacy business. Separate and advanced one-on-one tutorials can be scheduled with Co-Directors. Links and RSVP information for virtual open houses can be found on our advocacy website listed above.

WomanSafeHealth Advocacy services can be requested and prepaid in 15 minute increments online. email: info@womansafehealthadvocacy.com T: 231-818-8704

Emma Greene, Director

www.womansafehealth.com

© Copyright 2025 WomanSafeHealth -**Over**-

info@womansafehealth.com